
Section 1340.85  Physical Therapy Services

a)	A physical therapist providing services without a referral from a health care professional must notify the patient's treating health care professional within 5 business days after the patient's first visit that the patient is receiving physical therapy pursuant to Section 1.2 of the Act.  In the case where there is no treating health care professional, the physical therapist should offer to notify a health care professional of the patient's choice.  

b)	A physical therapist providing services to a patient who has been diagnosed by a health care professional as having a chronic disease that may benefit from physical therapy must communicate at least monthly with the patient's treating health care professional to provide updates on the patient's course of therapy pursuant to Section 1.2 of the Act.  This provision does not apply to services delivered by a physical therapist as part of the Illinois Early Intervention (EI) Program, an individualized education plan (IEP), or a federal 504 plan (29 U.S.C. 701) through a school system.

(Source:  Added at 47 Ill. Reg. 13093, effective August 24, 2023)
